2021 Washington Capitals Training Camp Roster by Group — Jan. 4, 2021

Group A

FORWARDS (12)

#  Player

19 BACKSTROM, Nicklas
26 DOWD, Nic

20 ELLER, Lars

62 HAGELIN, Carl

21 HATHAWAY, Garnet
92 KUZNETSOV, Evgeny
77 OSHIE, T.J.

8  OVECHKIN, Alex

14 PANIK, Richard

73 SHEARY, Conor

13 VRANA, Jakub

43 WILSON, Tom

DEFENSEMEN (8)

74 CARLSON, John

4 DILLON, Brenden

42 FEHERVARY, Martin

3 JENSEN, Nick

9  ORLOV, Dmitry

2 SCHULTZ, Justin

34 SIEGENTHALER, Jonas
57 van RIEMSDYK, Trevor

GOALTENDERS (2)
30 SAMSONOV, llya
41 VANECEK, Vitek

Group B
FORWARDS (12)

#  Player

28 CARR, Daniel

71 CLARK, Kody

63 GERSICH, Shane
29 LAPIERRE, Hendrix
49 LEASON, Brett

16 MAILLET, Philippe
40 PILON, Garrett

64 PINHO, Brian

23 SGARBOSSA, Michael
91 SNIVELY, Joe

10 SPRONG, Daniel
67 SUTTER, Riley

DEFENSEMEN (3)

22 JOHANSEN, Lucas
36 LaDUE, Paul

38 SCHILLING, Cameron

GOALTENDERS (3)
31 ANDERSON, Craig
1 COPLEY, Pheonix
39 FUCALE, Zach

Rosters as of Jan. 3, 2021

Ht.

6’1"
6’1"
6’2"
6’0"
6’3"
6’2"
6’0"
6’3"
6’2"
5'8”
6’0"
6'4”

6’3"
6’4"
6’2"
6’1"
511"
6'2"
6’3"
6'2"

63
62"

62"

Wt.
206
195
205
185
210
197
195
236
202
179
195
220

217
225
200
196
208
193
210
192

208
187

Wt.
191
185
180
181
210
190
192
193
185
175
191
210

190
200
182

186
200
185

Shoots
Left
Right
Left
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Left
Left
Left
Right

Right
Left
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right

Left
Left

Shoots
Left
Right
Left
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Left
Left
Right
Right

Left
Right
Left

Left
Left
Left

Born
11/23/87
5/27/90
5/8/89
8/23/88
11/23/91
5/19/92
12/23/86
9/17/85
2/7/91
6/8/92
2/28/96
3/29/94

1/10/90
11/13/90
10/6/99
9/21/90
7/23/91
7/6/90
5/6/97
7/24/91

2122197
1/9/96

Born
11/1/91
10/13/99
7/10/96
2/9/02
4/30/99
11/7/92
4/13/98
5/11/95
7125/92
1/1/96
3/17/97
10/25/99

11/16/97
9/6/92
10/7/88

5/21/81
1/18/92
5/28/95

Birthplace

Gavle, Sweden
Huntsville, Alabama
Rodovre, Denmark
Sodertalje, Sweden
Kennebunkport, Maine
Chelyabinsk, Russia
Everett, Washington
Moscow, Russia

Martin, Slovakia
Winchester, Massachusetts
Prague, Czech Republic
Toronto, Ontario

Natick, Massachusetts

New Westminster, British Columbia
Bratislava, Slovakia

Rogers, Minnesota
Novokuznetsk, Russia
Kelowna, British Columbia
Zurich, Switzerland
Middletown, New Jersey

Magnitogorsk, Russia
Havlickuv Brod, Czech Republic

Birthplace

Sherwood Park, Alberta
Chicago, lllinois

Chaska, Minnesota
Gatineau, Quebec
Calgary, Alberta
Lachenaie, Quebec
Kindersley, Saskatchewan
Beverly, Massachusetts
Campbellville, Ontario
Herndon, Virginia
Amsterdam, Netherlands
Calgary, Alberta

Vancouver, British Columbia
Grand Forks, North Dakota
Carmel, Indiana

Park Ridge, lllinois
North Pole, Alaska
Laval, Quebec

Eaﬁ/a/s/a com

2019-20 Club
CAPITALS
CAPITALS
CAPITALS
CAPITALS
CAPITALS
CAPITALS
CAPITALS
CAPITALS
CAPITALS
Pittsburgh/Buffalo
CAPITALS
CAPITALS

CAPITALS
CAPITALS/San Jose
CAPITALS/Hershey
CAPITALS
CAPITALS
Pittsburgh
CAPITALS

Carolina

Capitals
Hershey

2019-20 Club
Milwaukee
Hershey
Hershey
Chicoutimi
Hershey
Hershey
Hershey
Hershey
Hershey
Hershey
Hershey/San Diego
Hershey

Hershey
Ontario
Manitoba

Ottawa
Hershey
Orlando

League(s)
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL

NHL
NHL
NHL/AHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL

NHL
AHL

League(s)
AHL
AHL
AHL
QMJHL
AHL
AHL
AHL
AHL
AHL
AHL
AHL
AHL

AHL
AHL
AHL

NHL
AHL
ECHL



